UG -198 BBCA-11/
BCO-11

B.Com. DEGREE EXAMINATION —
JUNE, 2019.

First Year

BUSINESS ORGANISATION

Time : 3 hours Maximum marks: 75

PART A — (3 x 5 =15 marks)
Answer any THREE questions.
1. Distinguish between business and
(a) Profession and
(b) Employment
eSlwLmyLd WwHmID
(=) Gsmfle
(<)) Geuened cumiLiy
AF QameusEnsE QL Cw o drer Ceumur(Haseamer
8%7.@]81
2. Briefly explain the features of partnership firms.
gl Larenio Blmeuengdlen SmiiLs somisamer s(H&EHLDTE
8%7.@]8&



What is prospectus? What are its contents?
SHEUD MEMS CTETDTD CTETT? SO 2 6T
DL SGHIGENET FolN)5.
What are the powers and duties of company
directors?
Blmeien @QusEnbiseien F&Hs6T LOHHID HL_EMOEEMET
wreneu ?
What is business combinations? What are its
practical issues?
llwmury  Garliy  eTepme  eraan?  Fled 2 eiter
BEnL_(LPEM F&SHOEHET WLITene?

PART B — (4 x 15 = 60 marks)

Answer any FOUR questions.
Explain in detailed manner about the different
forms of Business organisation.
llwmury  Sjenwiier LoGeumy Uigsmer  allflouns

oMl 6T @.

Distinguish between joint stock company and
partnership firms.

Fal_(h Bimiold oMb gl Lramento @eun @ @enGw
2 _arem CoumLm(HSearT gnm)s.
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10.

11.

12.

What are the differences between shares and
debentures?

LUBIGSERSEGD WwHnb sLafil (Gl USHThsERs@GD
@anL_Guw 2 erer Goumium(Hgener efleufdsay L.

Explain the structure of company management.
Blmeuen Cemeameanouder 2 (Heu enolienll eSleurnTs
Neufésab.

Explain the contents of social responsibilities of
Business.

lwrumpgdlenr  geps  Qummliysefler U seer
feauMEsal.

Explain the various methods of business
combinations.

dlwrmury  geardleentiiber  LOGam  uNEWITET
perpsamer afleufdsHe]Lb.

Discuss the formalities at the time of resolutions
taking in share holders meeting.

UBIGSTTTgEeT gal LSS Shorand BlevnCoupmid GCumg
2 _atar penL_(pannaaner efleufléseyb.
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UG-199 BBCA-12/
BCO-12

B.Com. DEGREE EXAMINATION —
JUNE, 2019.

First Year
Computer Application
FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING

Time : 3 hours Maximum marks : 75
SECTION A — (3 x 5 = 15 marks)
Answer any THREE questions.

1. Explain Double Entry System of Book-keeping.
@rlen Lifley (P eTaTLImS 6Sl6aTsEs.

2. What are the objectives for providing
depreciation?
Cairenid 6gidbs Coueiq Ll STTETBISET WLITene?

3.  Ascertain the credit purchases by preparing total
creditors account from the following information :
Creditors as on 31.3.2002 Rs. 3,000, Creditors as
on 31.3.2001 Rs. 18,000, Cash paid to creditors
Rs. 52,200. Discount allowed by creditors
Rs. 1,000, purchases returns Rs. 1,000, Bills
payable accepted Rs. 17,000. Cheques issued to
creditors Rs. 10,000. Bills receivable endorsed in
favour of creditors Rs. 20,000 out of which 25%
bills were dishonoured.



EpsaeupalpHg QLrss sSLaBCHTT Sarsams
ST QF1g) sLem QETaTIpSaD SanTés (Hs.

sLaibCsamm 31.3.2002 <jenmmy ep. 3,000, sLatbCsmi
31.3.2001 yemmy em. 18,000, sLaibCammae Ceaussw
Qurgsd ep. 52,200. sLaibCHTT eupmIF L SemEhLL
. 1,000, Gsmerapsed Hmuub . 1,000, Qsauss
Ceauammqw o amgwe ooy Gelgg e 17,000
SLABCHT(HSE aupmsiiul L srGsraneser . 10,000
auy Ceuaimigw 2 arig Weds6T sLaibCHT(HEE Lmé@GmiL
Qewigg) m. 20,000.

Uos@oiiy  Qelwinl L eipdlé®d 25% 2 ariqwicvaser
OMSSHILILL G

From the following Trial Balance extracted from

the books of VINOTH, prepare Trading and Profit
and Loss Account and Balance Sheet as on

31.12.2002.

Debit Balances Rs. Credit Balances Rs.
Cash at Bank 2,610 Creditors 4,700
Book-debts 11,070 Discount 150
Salaries 4,950 Outstanding Salary 400
Carriage inwards 1,450 Return outwards 2,520
Carriage outwards 1,590 Sales 80,410
Bad debts 1,310 Capital 40,000
Office expenses 5,100

Purchases 67,350

Return inwards 1,590
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Debit Balances Rs. Credit Balances Rs.

Furniture 12,300
Stock 14,360
Depreciation 4,500
1,28,180 1,28,180
Adjustments :

(a) Closing stock Rs. 10,000

(b) Credit 5% on debtors for provision for
doubtful debts.

MCearms  eremucuiler er(hsefladmmg swmilési L
@muys  Gemgener  uliquellmbg  31.12.2002b
CodlyLem  (pgoueLud yamgpasTer  ewmumys
SMEHE, @l BULE samdd@ womb HCs mrafled
@ UL Blenevd @Iy swimt Glew.

ubm @) (LI SET 1. QUIeY @(HLIL|SET 1.
aurdudled Qrrésid 2,610 sLaTBCHTT 4,700
sLameflser 11,070 SET(@HLL. 150
FLDLIGTLD 4,950 QarhuL Ceuerigw
2 _GTgNEH G Fnad 1,450 FLbLIETLD 400
Qouafignsgs gned 1,590 Geuaflg FmLiub 2,520
QUIT&S LG 1,310 eNpuenas 80,410
QLS QFeSET 5,100 PSD 40,000
Qamarepsed 67,350
2 6T F(mLiub 1,590
SIDDEET 12,300
EDETG) 14,360
Cauimeid 4,500

1,28,180 1,28,180
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sflal_(Hgeser :

(1) @md& srsa en. 10,000

(=) sLamaflgar 85 5% BUESLET 8IS
FHUOS3I5.

A fire occurred on 31.8.1999 of a general merchant

from the available records the following
information are found :

Sales 1.1.99 to 31.8.99 12,80,000
Purchases 1.1.99 to 31.8.99  8,40,000
Stock 31.12.98 2,36,000

The Gross profit ratio for the past 5 years is 35%
stock salvaged Rs. 30,000. Find the claim to be
made the stock was insured for Rs. 1,50,000.

1999 ysevll  3lev e  Ourg  eSlumumfuden
aermsgler 5 eflugs pLiss. & Ausddnpsl
UMGETESLILL L. Usssnmisalledl(hhgl  sam(hLilg&seLi-
ULl L 6o,

puenar  1.1.99 @pse 31.8.99 12,80,000
Qamarpse  1.1.99 wpse 31.8.99  8,40,000
sr&Slmuy  31.12.98 2,36,000
&L1b% Lbg Aarhsaian 1pp Cwrss @b Fyma
dpueenier 35% & alugsdd eT@pdlw Frsdlen L
. 30,000. grd@ser sriNE QeuwliulL Qsmens
gp.  1,50,000 Csmriu@mbd  sriSl@  Csrensenw
sesE (he.
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6.

SECTION B — (4 x 15 = 60 marks)

Answer any FOUR questions.

A transport company purchases 5 trucks at
Rs. 2,00,000 each on 1st April 2001. The company
writes off depreciation @ 20% per annum on
original cost and observes calendar year as its
accounting year.

On 15t October 2003 one of the trucks is involved
in an accident and 1is completely destroyed.
Insurance Company pays Rs. 90,000 in full
settlement of the claim. On the same day the
company purchases a used truck for Rs. 1,00,000
and spends Rs. 20,000 on its over handling.
Prepare truck account for the three year ending on
315t December 2003.

@@ Curs@eursg Hmiob 1.4.2001 ojerm geubleumm
47&EGW em. 2,00,000 eflenauled 5 14 r5@Es6T curmiSlwg).
e g aflewauldr 20% Csuiomend BreTaTL i
QU(BLLD Ulg SeT&E (HE mg.

<5CLmur 1, 2003 oetm @@ 4rms  elugdled
Cagoenlhgl (PLPEOLOWITS @llc.@‘l'ijgl@ﬂl'_l_gj. SASNG
sTUSC@H Hlywbd e 90,000 srllSlH Quiniins
Wppaugib euprdlailLgl. Cs Brefler bg Hmom
@@ Lwetu(hSsUL L L1é gardlenar ep. 1,00,000 allene
Qeasd aummidl ep. 20,000 LgLTTES CFeuNSSE).
31.12.2003 2 Léim (plgeuenL_dlm eriq @ 478 S
SWTH&s.
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You are required to prepare a Trial Balance from
the following as on 315t March 2005.

Rs.

Capital 52,000
Sales 1,01,200
Purchase returns 1,900
Opening stock 22,000
Furniture and

fittings 5,500
Sundry creditors 6,000
Investments 16,700
Salaries 1,800
Wages 1,300
Sales Returns 5,200

Printing and
Stationary

Sundry Debtors

Purchases

Rent

Carriage inwards

Bad debts

Postage and
telegram

Travelling
expenses

Cash at Bank

Epsar  eflurmseflalmbg  31.3.2005

@ UL Camganents UL iguied SWmT GlFuis.

1.

WPBD 52,000
eNpuena 1,01,200
Qsrarpsd SmLud 1,900
QsmLss sr&8 miiy 22,000
LDGDEBTZ| 6N GT L

Quim(pL_aer 5,500
upLe sLatbCHMT 6,000
ICERC 16,700
sardlwild 1,800
Sa60 1,300
ellhuenend $mLiLb 5,200

eT(pgl QumHLGeT
OHMILD NE&ET060!

upLe sLemaisar

Qametapse

QUL 608

GUETTIG.& .60

U TS 6T

SUTED HMID S

Lwenrd QFee|ger

aumidludled Qurées
QG

Rs.

240
31,000
72,000

560

390

160

210

770
3,270

DAy @

240
31,000
72,000

560

390

160

210

770

3,270
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From the following information relating to sports
club, prepare income and expenditure a/c for the
year ending 31, December 2003 and a Balance
Sheet as on that data, an abstract of cash book for
the year is as follows :

Rs. Rs.

To Subscription 10,000 By Upkeep of field 4,000
To Admission fee 600 By Expenses on

(Revenue income) tournament 1,400

To Sale of ball 100 By Insurance 400

To Hire for ground 600 By Telephone 100

To Subscription for By Stationery 200

tournament 2,000 By General charges 100

To Donation 20,000 By Secretary

To Bank withdrawal 8,000 By Honorarium 400

By Bat and Balls 1,400

By Bank 33,300

41,300 41,300

Assets with the club on 1.1.2003.

Rs.
Cash at bank 6,000
Stock of ball 3,000

Printing and station 400
Subscription due 1,000
Liabilities Nil
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Donation and surplus on account of Tournament
should be kept in Reserve for permanent Pavillion.
Subscription due on 31, December 2003, Rs. 1,500.
Write off 50% of bats and balls and 25% of
printing and stationary a/c.

e’ (N SHPGLD eTHenenL i, &Cip
Qar@ssliul(Herer  eleurmsaiadmpg, 31.12.2003
WPlg LD YT (HEETET cuHeuml CFaeiend sarTéamai b
<2iCs Cadludler @muyblenad GHlLLD gunrflss. ibs
QY T(HEETET QFT&Es 6L ig.em Lidleser Memeumumm.

W2 -
10,000 ewwgmrer Lipmofiiy 4,000
BIEDLPES SL_LGwuTiD 600 elenemum () Hlapsélsamear Qsway 1,400
(cu@peuruden auyay) sTISE 400
ubg DS 100 QsrevaGud 100
QL s 600 ©i&s er(pg Qummar 200
cenemum(h Hlapsflaer Qurgg Qaeay 100
FhS 2,000 Qewefer iy 400
BeQsmenL 20,000 uBg wHMID Lol 1,400
ke eTHEss) 8,000 aurdluier Aequsdwg) 33,300
41,300 41,300
1/1/2003 ojenm Cansg :
€.
aum&ude Qyrésd 6,000
upgiser Qi Qi 3,000
D1&& OHMID eT(PGIQLIT(HET 400
auyGeueinig i shH&IT 1,000
QummLiyser eTgla|leenen
8 UG-199



edlenemim_(h Curigsailer dlenl &g BenblaTenl HMID
WNgd, Blrssr eleverwm(h @WSTAID  MDES
28680 Osuw  Gouar@o. 31.12.2003 e
aupCeuetriqw gbsm en. 1,500. Libg) wHHID WL B
50% wHmID A&FH-eTgGGUTHeT g 25% Csuimerid
T(PGIS.

A Head Office invoices goods to its branch at cost

plus 50% from the following particulars. Prepare
necessary accounts on stock and debtors system to

show profit/loss at the branch :

Rs.
Stock on 1.1.2004 (invoice price) 27,900
Debtors on 1.1.2004 20,400
Goods involved to branch (invoice price) 1,53,000
Cash sales 75,000
Credit sales 93,000
Cash collected from debtors 91,200
Goods return by detors 3,600
Goods returned to H.O. by branch 4,500
Shortage of stock 1,350
Discount allowed 600
Branch expenses 16,200
Bad debts 600
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R SMOMD IPeIDHD L&s ellepaulldy 50%
@eorud  meusgE STl Slewerd@  FF&HGHET
Si@tfwg). Wereumid elleurmiseaflel(mbg #7dHE@ HMILD
sLanmeflger (panpulled denerullen @emu-pLlLSHlener

FHTETTS.
€.
1.1.2004 6 s7&dlmuiL (@Lmiy elenaudley) 27,900

1.1.20046 sL_enmeflaer 20,400
Henars @ el sr&HE (@ Ly 1,53,000
afNenevudled)

Qrrés el HLener 75,000
L6 pHLIene 93,000
sLameflgefl_OmHg CubHm Qrmésd 91,200
sLammeflgefl_LO\(mHg S FréEser 3,600
FlenaTimed SEMaENLD HYIEUDSSHD S

Sl L spsdmuy 4,500
FI5S GO Da 1,350
Slefl&s SeTEnLIlg 600
feverd Qsewa |ser 16,200
QUITTES LG0T 600
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10. Prepare a trading and profit and loss account for
the year ending 31t March 2001 and a Balance
Sheet as on that date from the following balances :

Rs.
Capital 52,000
Sales 1,01,000
Purchase Returns 1,900
Opening Stock 22,000
Furniture and fittings 5,500
Sundry Creditors 6,000
Investments 16,700
Salaries 1,800
Sales returns 5,200
Printing and Stationery 240
Sundry debtors 31,000
Purchases 72,000
Rent 560
Carriage inwards 390
Bad debts 160
Postage and Telegram 210
Travelling Expenses 550
Cash at Bank 3,270
Wages 1,300
Insurance 220
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Adjustments :

(a) Salaries outstanding Rs. 150

(b) The closing stock was Rs. 18,500

(¢) Insurance was prepaid Rs. 30

(d) Charge 10% depreciation on furniture.

Epssam_  @@uysaiel®mpg  eSwmumy  oHMID
QemuplLé samdE 31.3.2001 @piguwr wHmid @@Ly
Blevaws @oliy 31.3.2001 <emm o fw srs5HnHE
SWTH&s.

.
OER) 52,000
eNpLene 1,01,000
QameTpged HmLiLib 1,900
Qsr&s Fr8dlmLL 22,000
Len&TS gl enentLl ClLImmLseT 5,500
LHU SLaTBEHTT 6,000
PSS (H&eT 16,700
serdlwiLd 1,800
eflhuener HmLiuL 5,200
9IFFE Fa.6) HMID eT(PGILIGUMIHLG6T 240
LML sLeTeflaer 31,000
Qs meT(psa 72,000
AUTL 0 560
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11.

QUG & & 60l

GUITITE:& 6T

sUTD sH8l deevasar

vwend CFewa|ser

cumidl Qyrés @\ (mLL

el

LN

FM&GH_LO&ET :

(=) Qarhur Ceuerigw serlwib ep. 150
(<) Qmdlé sradmiy . 18,500

(@) smilE e Cequsdwig ep. 30

390
160
210
550
3,270
1,300
220

()  wevangienentl GuimmLger g Cawinmerd 10%

Short note :
(a) Receipts and Payments Account.
(b) Outstanding Salary.
(¢) Journal.
Slp GHlOY :
(<) Cumsd wpob AsIssisd sammés
(<) Qarhur Coueigw FOLGTD
(@) wsn EILCUE.
13
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12.

State differences between single entry and double
entry system.

gheop Lfle) PoPsED GrroL ufle] (P@PEELD
@eLCw 2 emer Coumuim’enL gl
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UG-245 BBCA-13/

BBAC-13
B.Com./B.B.A. DEGREE EXAMINATION —
JUNE, 2019.
First Year
Computer Applications

FUNDAMENTALS OF COMPUTERS

Time : 3 hours Maximum marks: 75
SECTION A — (3 x 5 =15 marks)

Answer any THREE questions.
1.  What do you mean by Computer Hardware?

Sewtlavtl GUGITOlLIT(THET GTETMm e GT6uTenT?

2. What is MS — Access?

owsCrm Qemdl < &0sevy MS — Access eremmmed

GTGOTET?

3.  What do you mean by MS — Excel?

MS — &fifigsmer (MS — Excel) erempméd eretmes?



What do you mean by Editing Charts?

H(HSGISED CUETLILBISET GTGIDITE) GTEITEH ?

How do you view the Slide Show?
fooeyd STU_HEenerT 6Tl LG HTaRTLImi?

SECTION B — (4 x 15 = 60 marks)

Answer any FOUR questions.

Difference between the System Hardware and
Software.
&l el euamGlUm@meT  LoHmID Qe Limmertl e
Ceumium(haener elleurl.
Explain the various Internal commands and
External commands of a MS — DOS.
MS — DOS & uevGoumy 2 drasl L anaraer whmid Geuafl
SL_L_ e ar e16m&&Ea b,
What is the basic use of MS Word? Explain with
example.
MS Word—er <iglinel Lwewtiumh  ereiresr? ¢
2GS eNeT&HeaLD.
What are the different operations possible on a
Worksheet in MS — Excel?

MS — Excel-& @Quadsmiqu GQeucuCoim CFwdsamar
eNeT&EHeyLD.
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10.

11.

12.

Explain the different methods of accessing
MS — Power Point.

MS — Power Point—g Sips@n uoCeum (papsamer
efleul.

Discuss the basic operations performed on a
MS — Word document.

MS - Word <auarsder Qeiwiu@ib Sjglilen
@Qussnisa UM eleTdsHe .

Explain the functions of Slide Design option in
MS Power point.

MS Power point-é& Slide eugeimSHaler
Qeweur@samer adleu.
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